

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1769 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 10, delete "with minority representation proportionate to" and insert "including two members of the largest minority caucus,"

1.4 Page 1, line 11, delete "minority membership in the senate"

1.5 Page 1, line 13, delete "with minority representation" and insert "including two members of the largest minority caucus,"

1.7 Page 1, line 14, delete "proportionate to minority membership in the house"

1.8 Page 2, delete lines 5 and 6

1.9 Page 2, line 7, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"

1.10 Page 2, line 9, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"

1.11 Page 2, line 11, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)"

1.12 Page 2, line 12, delete "Legislative" and insert "Legislative-Citizen"

1.13 Page 2, after line 14, insert:

1.14 "Subd. 5. **Expiration.** This section expires July 1, 2018."